TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-04

September 1, 2009

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

ANDERSON, Mary

CHRISTENSEN, Christi

COFFER, Suzanne

CORNEJO, Nora

CORONEL, Tamara A.

DIUGUID, Jennifer

DURAN, Yolanda A.

FERRO, Lori

GASMAN, Janet

GATHERCOLE, Kim

GRAVES, Olga

HASTINGS, Lori

HEGGINS, Isaac

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

ASB Advisor
Idyllwild K-8 School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Elementary and Secondary
Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Pep Squad Advisor
West Valley High School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

8/24/09

9/2/09

9/2/09

9/2/09

9/2/09

8/24/09

8/14/09

8/19/09-1/22/10

9/2/09

9/2/09

8/19/09

2009-2010 School Year

9/2/09



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-04

September 1, 2009

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)

HEHLE, Jennifer

HENRY, Andrea

LOPEZ, Belen

MILKOVITS, Tori

MORGAN, Maria

PARKER, Kimberly

TARANGO, Gia M.

THOMPSON, Shelly

TOVAR, Elsa

URBAN, Joanne

VAIL, Sandie

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

ANDERSON, Carynn

BURDEN, Joi

Substitute Supervision Aide and Clerical

District Wide

Substitute Elementary and Secondary
Breakfast Supervision Aide

District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Campus Supervisor
Dartmouth Middle School

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

From: Substitute Clerical
District Wide

To: Social Services Coordinator
Hemet Elementary Preschool
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EFFECTIVE DATE

9/2/09

9/2/09

8/24/09

9/2/09

9/2/09

8/19/09

8/14/09

9/2/09

8/20/09

8/24/09

8/24/09

9/2/09

From: Substitute Student Body Activities Asst.

District Wide

To: Student Body Activities Assistant
Tahquitz High School

9/2/09



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-04

September 1, 2009

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont.)

CHACON, Edward
(increase in hours)

CURE, Sunny

(increase in hours)

HUDSON, Patricia

(increase in hours)

IVES, Nancy
(increase in hours)

KANE, Sheri

MANESS, Linda

MESA, Vicky

MILLER, Maureen
(increase in hours)

SWANSON, Barth
(increase in hours)

THOMPSON, Elizabeth

(increase in hours)

DELETIONS OF ASSIGNMENT

DRAXTEN, Jennifer

TOVAR, Elsa

Campus Supervisor Il
From: Hamilton High School
To: Tahquitz High School

Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary

Supervision Aide
Hemet Elementary

Campus Supervisor Il
Diamond Valley Middle School

From: Health Instructional Aide
Acacia Middle School

To: Instructional Aide (SH)
McSweeny Elementary

From: School Office Manager
Diamond Valley Middle School
To: Secretary I
West Valley High School

Health Instructional Aide
From: Diamond Valley Middle School
To: Acacia Middle School

Supervision Aide
Valle Vista Elementary

Campus Supervisor Il
Dartmouth Middle School

Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary

Classroom Activity Specialist
Idyllwild S.A.F.E. Program

Instructional Aide (SH)
Rancho Viejo Middle School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/19/09

8/19/09

8/19/09

8/19/09

9/4/09

9/8/09

9/4/09

9/2/09

8/19/09

8/19/09

6/12/09

8/19/09



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-04 Page 4
September 1, 2009

EFFECTIVE DATE

ARLICH JR., Roger D. Campus Supervisor Il 9/2/09
Diamond Valley Middle School

CASINO, Marta B. Secretary Il 9/2/09
Jacob Wiens Elementary

CASTILLO, Lura L. Secretary Il 9/2/09
Student Support Services

DEW, Brandis Substitute Instructional Aide 9/2/09
District Wide

HOOK, Brian Walk-on Athletic Coach 2009-2010 School Year

Hemet High School

IRIBE, Clemencia Substitute Supervision Aide 9/2/09
District Wide

KING, Richard Walk-on Athletic Coach 2009-2010 School Year
District Wide

MARTINEZ, Sandy L. Substitute Bus Driver 9/2/09
District Wide

DHANANI, Debra Substitute Health Services Tech. 9/2/09
District Wide
FOX, Michelle M. Substitute Instructional Aide, Supervision 9/2/09
Aide, Campus Supervisor
District Wide

PETERSON, Betty A. Clerk 11 8/21/09
Hemet Elementary Preschool

WILLIAMS, Christopher Supervision Aide 8/21/09
Ramona Elementary

Employee # 213884 8/18/09



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-04

September 1, 2009

CONNERS, Dawn L.

DHANANI, Debra

EVANS, Johnette

FLAHERTY, Terri K.

LYNN, L. C.

NELSON II, Laurence L.

RAMIREZ, Renee

SALANGA, Arnoldgerald C.

SCHLOTTER, Susan L.

CALDERON, Elba
OCHOA, Pamela
PIRCH, Nadia
YOUNG, Cheylea

DWINNELL, Craig
EDWARDS, Robbie

IKA, Salesi

MULDOON, Page
PEEBLES, Chuck
SEDANO, Adan
TANJUAKIO, (Marie) Joy
TEASLEY, Julie

Instructional Aide (SH)
McSweeny Elementary

Health Services Technician |
Hemet Elementary

Instructional Aide (SH)
Little Lake Elementary

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Hemet Elementary

Campus Supervisor |
Hamilton K-8 School

Campus Supervisor Il
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation Dept.

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Rancho Viejo Middle School
Rancho Viejo Middle School
Rancho Viejo Middle School
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Hemet High School
West Valley High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School
West Valley High School
West Valley High School
West Valley High School
West Valley High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/17/09

8/28/09

8/19/09

8/18/09

8/21/09

(correction to effective date)

8/14/09

6/12/09

8/18/09

9/2/09

2009-2010 School Year

2009-2010 School Year



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-04 Page 6
September 1, 2009

EFFECTIVE DATE
TERMINATIONS (UNRESPONSIVE TO TB RENEWAL REQUIREMENT)

9/1/09
Employee #6503 Employee #187873
Employee #6756 Employee #188473
Employee #36947 Employee #190049
Employee #141762 Employee #181820
Employee #187391 Employee #202495

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 09-04.

LP:dl



