TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 09-04 September 1, 2009 **FINAL**

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		
ANDERSON, Mary	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	8/24/09
CHRISTENSEN, Christi	Substitute Clerical District Wide	9/2/09
COFFER, Suzanne	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	9/2/09
CORNEJO, Nora	Substitute Clerical District Wide	9/2/09
CORONEL, Tamara A.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	9/2/09
DIUGUID, Jennifer	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	8/24/09
DURAN, Yolanda A.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	8/14/09
FERRO, Lori	ASB Advisor Idyllwild K-8 School	8/19/09-1/22/10
GASMAN, Janet	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	9/2/09
GATHERCOLE, Kim	Substitute Elementary and Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	9/2/09
GRAVES, Olga	Substitute Clerical District Wide	8/19/09
HASTINGS, Lori	Pep Squad Advisor West Valley High School	2009-2010 School Year
HEGGINS, Isaac	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	9/2/09

EFFECTIVE DATE

		EFFECTIVE DATE		
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)				
HEHLE, Jennifer	Substitute Supervision Aide and Clerical District Wide	9/2/09		
HENRY, Andrea	Substitute Elementary and Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide District Wide	9/2/09		
LOPEZ, Belen	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	8/24/09		
MILKOVITS, Tori	Substitute Clerical District Wide	9/2/09		
MORGAN, Maria	Substitute Clerical District Wide	9/2/09		
PARKER, Kimberly	Campus Supervisor Dartmouth Middle School	8/19/09		
TARANGO, Gia M.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	8/14/09		
THOMPSON, Shelly	Substitute Clerical District Wide	9/2/09		
TOVAR, Elsa	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	8/20/09		
URBAN, Joanne	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	8/24/09		
VAIL, Sandie	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	8/24/09		
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES				
ANDERSON, Carynn	From: Substitute Clerical District Wide To: Social Services Coordinator Hemet Elementary Preschool	9/2/09		
BURDEN, Joi	From: Substitute Student Body Activities District Wide To: Student Body Activities Assistant Tahquitz High School	Asst. 9/2/09		

EFFECTIVE DATE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Cont)	EFFECTIVE DATE
CHACON, Edward (increase in hours)	Campus Supervisor II From: Hamilton High School To: Tahquitz High School	8/19/09
CURE, Sunny (increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary	8/19/09
HUDSON, Patricia (increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Hemet Elementary	8/19/09
IVES, Nancy (increase in hours)	Campus Supervisor II Diamond Valley Middle School	8/19/09
KANE, Sheri	From: Health Instructional Aide Acacia Middle School To: Instructional Aide (SH) McSweeny Elementary	9/4/09
MANESS, Linda	From: School Office Manager Diamond Valley Middle School To: Secretary II West Valley High School	9/8/09
MESA, Vicky	Health Instructional Aide From: Diamond Valley Middle School To: Acacia Middle School	9/4/09
MILLER, Maureen (increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Valle Vista Elementary	9/2/09
SWANSON, Barth (increase in hours)	Campus Supervisor II Dartmouth Middle School	8/19/09
THOMPSON, Elizabeth (increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary	8/19/09
DELETIONS OF ASSIGNMENT		
DRAXTEN, Jennifer	Classroom Activity Specialist Idyllwild S.A.F.E. Program	6/12/09
TOVAR, Elsa	Instructional Aide (SH) Rancho Viejo Middle School	8/19/09

		EFFECTIVE DATE		
NEW HIRES				
ARLICH JR., Roger D.	Campus Supervisor II Diamond Valley Middle School	9/2/09		
CASINO, Marta B.	Secretary II Jacob Wiens Elementary	9/2/09		
CASTILLO, Lura L.	Secretary II Student Support Services	9/2/09		
DEW, Brandis	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	9/2/09		
HOOK, Brian	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2009-2010 School Year		
IRIBE, Clemencia	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	9/2/09		
KING, Richard	Walk-on Athletic Coach District Wide	2009-2010 School Year		
MARTINEZ, Sandy L.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	9/2/09		
REHIRES				
DHANANI, Debra	Substitute Health Services Tech. District Wide	9/2/09		
FOX, Michelle M.	Substitute Instructional Aide, Supervision Aide, Campus Supervisor District Wide	9/2/09		
REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST				
PETERSON, Betty A.	Clerk III Hemet Elementary Preschool	8/21/09		
WILLIAMS, Christopher	Supervision Aide Ramona Elementary	8/21/09		
RELEASE FROM PROBATION				
Employee # 213884		8/18/09		

DECIONATIONS		EFFECTIVE DATE
RESIGNATIONS		
CONNERS, Dawn L.	Instructional Aide (SH) McSweeny Elementary	8/17/09
DHANANI, Debra	Health Services Technician I Hemet Elementary	8/28/09
EVANS, Johnette	Instructional Aide (SH) Little Lake Elementary	8/19/09
FLAHERTY, Terri K.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Hemet Elementary	8/18/09
LYNN, L. C.	Campus Supervisor I Hamilton K-8 School	8/21/09 (correction to effective date)
NELSON II, Laurence L.	Campus Supervisor II Tahquitz High School	8/14/09
RAMIREZ, Renee	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	6/12/09
SALANGA, Arnoldgerald C.	Bus Driver Transportation Dept.	8/18/09
SCHLOTTER, Susan L.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	9/2/09
RETURNING AVID TUTORS		
CALDERON, Elba OCHOA, Pamela PIRCH, Nadia YOUNG, Cheylea	Rancho Viejo Middle School Rancho Viejo Middle School Rancho Viejo Middle School Rancho Viejo Middle School	2009-2010 School Year
RETURNING WALK-ON / ATHLETIC COACHES		
DWINNELL, Craig EDWARDS, Robbie IKA, Salesi MULDOON, Page PEEBLES, Chuck SEDANO, Adan TANJUAKIO, (Marie) Joy TEASLEY, Julie	Hemet High School West Valley High School Hemet High School Hemet High School West Valley High School	2009-2010 School Year

EFFECTIVE DATE

TERMINATIONS (UNRESPONSIVE TO TB RENEWAL REQUIREMENT)

9/1/09

Employee #6503 Employee #187873 Employee #6756 Employee #188473 Employee #36947 Employee #190049 Employee #141762 Employee #181820 Employee #187391 Employee #202495

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 09-04.

LP:dl